Tech Data AUDIO SPLITTER
AES3ID
SDA BNC AR/MF I:1 O:10
10 OUTPUTS
NOVEMBER 2013
Connectivity solutions for:
Scenic arts · Broadcast · Professional Sound · A/V
1

(according to AES-3 standard)
2-7 Vpp (up to 10 Vpp)
Codification and Electrical
Characteristics
According to  EBU Tech 3250-E/AES3 standard
General  AC Voltage
110-220 V
Max. Current
(9 V, 8 loaded outputs)
400 mA
Temperature
0-50 °C
Operation Diagram
INPUT
SEÑAL
AES 3ID
SWITCH
ECUALIZACIÓN
ON /OFF
ECUALIZADOR
OUTPUT 1
OUTPUT  2
OUTPUT  3
OUTPUT  4
OUTPUT  5
OUTPUT  6
OUTPUT  7
OUTPUT  8
OUTPUT  9
OUTPUT  10
Tech Data SPLITTERS AUDIO DIGITAL
AES3ID
SDA BNC AR/MF I:1 O:10
10 OUTPUTS
NOVEMBER 2014
Connectivity solutions for:
Scenic arts · Broadcast · Professional Sound · A/V
4
Physical Characteristics
MF Box Format (portable)
REF.: PTR1217
 Extruded aluminium box.
 Finish: painted with electrostatic powder coating and vinyl laminated screen.
OUT 1 OUT 2 OUT 3 OUT 4 OUT 5
OUT 6 OUT 7 OUT 8 OUT 9 OUT 10
EQ
Splitter Audio
AES3ID
1 IN 10 OUT
EQ_ON SIGNAL
INPUT
Ref.SDA BNC
MF I:1 O:10
Tech Data SPLITTERS AUDIO DIGITAL
AES3ID
SDA BNC AR/MF I:1 O:10
10 OUTPUTS
NOVEMBER 2014
Connectivity solutions for:
Scenic arts · Broadcast · Professional Sound · A/V
5
AR Box format (rack 19” mount)
REF.: PTR1216
 Extruded aluminium box.
 Finish: painted with electrostatic powder coating and vinyl laminated screen.
OUT 2 OUT 3 OUT 4 OUT 5 OUT 6 OUT 7 OUT 8 OUT 9 OUT 10OUT 1
INPUT
SIGNAL
EQ_ON
Splitter Audio
AES3ID
1 IN 10 OUT
Ref.SDA BNC